CITY OF MINNETONKA
CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL REPORT

(All of the information in this report is public information.)

This CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL REPORT is to be used by all City of Minnetonka
municipal election candidates and committees as required by Minnesota Statutes,
Chapter 211A and 211B and Minnetonka Ordinance Section 110. This report is to be
filed with the City Clerk for the City of Minnetonka. Questions about completing and
filing this report may be directed to the Minnetonka City Clerk at 952-939-8218.

Name of Candidate or Committee:

MIKE HAPPE

Office sought by candidate: CITY COUNCIL Ward#: 3

Identification of ballot question (if applicable):

Type of Report __X__ Candidate report
Campaign committee report
Final report

Period of time covered by report: 2/ 11/ 18__to__3 /31 _/ 18 _

| do swear (or affirm) that | am a candidate for public office or an officer of the
committee, and this report is a full
and true statement pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 211A and 211B and Minnetonka
City Ordinance, Section 110.

__MIKE HAPPE
Candidate or officer

__CANDIDATE
Committee office held

__ 16385 RINGER ROAD, MTKA, MN 55391
Address

__952.607.8540
Phone Number

Pre-general report — required

1 within 10 calendar days before
TZ/\ the general election

st

Date received by City Clerk



CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL REPORT PAGE 2

Part A — Major Contributors

List below the names of any individuals or committees that have made one or more
contributions that in the aggregate are more than $50.00. Attach additional sheets if
necessary.

Contribution Limits: Candidates or candidate’s committees may not accept
aggregate contributions in excess of $600 in an election year or in excess of $250 in
a non election year made or delivered by an individual or committee.

Date Name/Address Employer or Cash | In-Kind
Received occupation if self-
employed
SEE ATTACHED.

TOTAL
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Part B — Contributions Received

All contributions not listed under Exhibit A received during the period of time covered
by this report. Contributions should be listed by type rather than contributor.

CASH (from part A) $
CASH $_ %4261.11__
IN-KIND (from part A) $
IN-KIND $
TOTAL AMOUNT RECEIVED $__ $4261.11__

Part C — Expenditures

Include every disbursement made for a political purpose during the period of time
covered by this report. Refer to Minnesota Statutes 211A.07 and 211B.12 for the
types of expenditures allowable. Attach additional sheets if necessary.

Date Purpose Amount

SEE ATTACHED.

$6,551.64

TOTAL




Name

Mike Happe
Bob Miller
Peter Johnson
Kathy Bray

Address

16385 Ringer Road, Mtka, MN 55391
2115 James, St. Paul, MN 55105
1908 22nd Ave. E, Seattle, WA 98122
4703 Regent St. , Duluth, MN 55804

Occupation/Employer

SFM Mutual

Advanced Masonry
University of Washington
SFM Mutual

Jerry Knickerbock 15606 Highland Heights Dr., Mtka MN 55345 retired
435 Cerromar Lane, #328, Venice FL 34293 retired

Larry Happe
Neil Vill

Mike Maglich
Terry Maglich
Patty Acomb
Bill Maphurs
Terry Schneider
Tom Belson
Matt Schadow
Dick James
Peggy James
Cliff Merritt
Tony Wagner
Tim Bergstedt
Brad Wiersum
Colleen Clark
Mark Schadow

16403 Ringer Road, Mtka, MN 55391
16700 Grays Bay Blvd, Mtka, MN 55391

consultant
MGM Wine & Spirits

473 Willoughby Way E., #105, Mtka, MN 553 MGM Wine & Spirits

3125 Frear Dr., Mtka., MN 55305

1126 Whitshire Way, Milton, GA 30004
15333 Boulder Creek Dr, Mtka, MN 55305
640 Hi-View Ct., EIm Grove, WI 53122
14516 Idylwood Road, Mtka, MN 55345
16391 Ringer Road, Mtka, MN 55391
16391 Ringer Road, Mtka, MN 55391
930 SW 19th St., Boca Raton, FL 33486
1804 Traymore Rd., Mtka, MN 55305
5008 Woodhurst Lane, Mtka, MN 55345
15920 Portico Drive, Mtka, MN 55391

Minnetonka City Council
AmTrust

retired

retired

Ameristar

retired

real estate agent

NCCI

Carlson Companies
retired

Source Tech. Biologicals

5420 Richland Cove, Wis. Rapids, WI 54494 retired

13543 Essex Pl., Mtka, MN 55301

Ameristar

Amount

$200
$100
$111.11
$100
$500
$100
$100
$500
$500
$50
$500
$100
$500
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100



Date

2/11/2018
2/20/2018
2/21/2018
2/21/2018
2/22/2018
2/23/2018
2/28/2018
3/20/2018
various

various

Purpose

website
phone
lawn signs
filing fee
printing
stamps
printing
phone
mailings
advertising

Amount

$12.17
$20.00
$482.01
$5.00
$39.88
$49.75
$333.00
$20.00
$3,563.99
$2,025.84



