CITY OF MINNETONKA CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL REPORT

(All of the information in this report is public information.)

This CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL REPORT is to be used by all City of Minnetonka municipal election candidates and committees as required by Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 211A and 211B and Minnetonka Ordinance Section 110. This report is to be filed with the City Clerk for the City of Minnetonka. Questions about completing and filing this report may be directed to the Minnetonka City Clerk at 952-939-8218.

Name of Candidate or Co	ommittee:		
M	IKE HAPPE		
Office sought by candida	Office sought by candidate:CITY COUNCIL Ward #: _3		
Identification of ballot que	estion (if applicable):		
Type of Report	X Candidate report Campaign committee report Final report		
Period of time covered by report: _2/11_/_18 to3_/_31/_18			
	I am a candidate for public office or ar committee, and ant to Minnesota Statutes 211A and 27	I this report is a full	
	MIKE HAPPE Candidate or officer		
	CANDIDATE Committee office held		
	16385 RINGER ROAD, MTKA, MI Address	N 55391	
	952.607.8540 Phone Number	eral report – required	

te received by City Clerk

within 10 calendar days before

the general election

Part A – Major Contributors

List below the names of any individuals or committees that have made one or more contributions that in the aggregate are more than \$50.00. Attach additional sheets if necessary.

Contribution Limits: Candidates or candidate's committees may not accept aggregate contributions in excess of \$600 in an election year or in excess of \$250 in a non election year made or delivered by an individual or committee.

Date Received	Name/Address	Employer or occupation if self-employed	Cash	In-Kind
	SEE ATTACHED.			
•				
		TOTAL		

Part B - Contributions Received

All contributions not listed under Exhibit A received during the period of time covered by this report. Contributions should be listed by type rather than contributor.

CASH (from part A)	\$
CASH	\$\$4,261.11
IN-KIND (from part A)	\$
IN-KIND	\$
TOTAL AMOUNT RECEIVED	\$\$4,261.11

Part C - Expenditures

Include every disbursement made for a political purpose during the period of time covered by this report. Refer to Minnesota Statutes 211A.07 and 211B.12 for the types of expenditures allowable. Attach additional sheets if necessary.

Date	Purpose	Amount
	SEE ATTACHED.	
	TOTAL	\$6,551.64

Name	Address	Occupation/Employer	Amount
Mike Happe	16385 Ringer Road, Mtka, MN 55391	SFM Mutual	\$200
Bob Miller	2115 James, St. Paul, MN 55105	Advanced Masonry	\$100
Peter Johnson	1908 22nd Ave. E, Seattle, WA 98122	University of Washington	\$111.11
Kathy Bray	4703 Regent St., Duluth, MN 55804	SFM Mutual	\$100
Jerry Knickerboc	k 15606 Highland Heights Dr., Mtka MN 55345	retired	\$500
Larry Happe	435 Cerromar Lane, #328, Venice FL 34293	retired	\$100
Neil Vill	16403 Ringer Road, Mtka, MN 55391	consultant	\$100
Mike Maglich	16700 Grays Bay Blvd, Mtka, MN 55391	MGM Wine & Spirits	\$500
Terry Maglich	473 Willoughby Way E., #105, Mtka, MN 553	MGM Wine & Spirits	\$500
Patty Acomb	3125 Frear Dr., Mtka., MN 55305	Minnetonka City Council	\$50
Bill Maphurs	1126 Whitshire Way, Milton, GA 30004	AmTrust	\$500
Terry Schneider	15333 Boulder Creek Dr, Mtka, MN 55305	retired	\$100
Tom Belson	640 Hi-View Ct., Elm Grove, WI 53122	retired	\$500
Matt Schadow	14516 Idylwood Road, Mtka, MN 55345	Ameristar	\$100
Dick James	16391 Ringer Road, Mtka, MN 55391	retired	\$100
Peggy James	16391 Ringer Road, Mtka, MN 55391	real estate agent	\$100
Cliff Merritt	930 SW 19th St., Boca Raton, FL 33486	NCCI	\$100
Tony Wagner	1804 Traymore Rd., Mtka, MN 55305	Carlson Companies	\$100
Tim Bergstedt	5008 Woodhurst Lane, Mtka, MN 55345	retired	\$100
Brad Wiersum	15920 Portico Drive, Mtka, MN 55391	Source Tech. Biologicals	\$100
Colleen Clark	5420 Richland Cove, Wis. Rapids, WI 54494	retired	\$100
Mark Schadow	13543 Essex Pl., Mtka, MN 55301	Ameristar	\$100

Date	Purpose	Amount
2/11/2018 2/20/2018	website phone	\$12.17 \$20.00
2/21/2018	lawn signs	\$482.01
2/21/2018	filing fee	\$5.00
2/22/2018	printing	\$39.88
2/23/2018	stamps	\$49.75
2/28/2018	printing	\$333.00
3/20/2018	phone	\$20.00
various	mailings	\$3,563.99
various	advertising	\$2,025.84